
Caféansvariga i lagen/grupperna 2025 
 
 
A-lag herr Magnus Wiesner 070-6157040 magnus.wiesner@gmail.com 
 
Juniorlag herr Volker Spenke 0739-022802 volkerspenke@gmail.com 
 
A-lag dam David Ahlbaum 0706-187133 david.ahlbaum@zitac.se 
 
Juniorlag dam LEDARE 
 
F10/11 Eyrun Thorhallsdoƫr 0736-241437 eyrun.t@gmail.com 
 
F12/13/14 Eyrun Thorhallsdoƫr 0736-241437 eyrun.t@gmail.com 
 
P09 Lina ZeƩerlund 0704-088408 LinazeƩerlund79@gmail.com 
 
P10 Johanna Johansson 0703-475286 johanna.jk.johansson@gmail.com 
 
P11/12 Emma Alexandersson 0709-909447 emma.alexandersson@icloud.com 
 
P13 Maja Östling 0708-240460 maja.ostling@rmv.se 
 
P14 David Persson 0707-780736 ConcanƟnaƟon@hotmail.com 
 
P15 Rickard Svensson 0735-745120 rickardsvensson79@hotmail.com 
 
P16 Emma Alexandersson 0709-909447 emma.alexandersson@icloud.com 
 
P17 Caroline Molneryd 0704-460463 carolinealderblad@gmail.com 
 
P18 Hanna Bergendahl 0708-153960 hannamaria.iphone@gmail.com 
 
F15/16 Magdalena Moreno 0709-969002 magdalena.e.moreno@hotmail.com 
 
F 17/18 Emelie Falk 0735-116966 emelie.falk84@outlook.com 
 
FridroƩ Mellan/Stora Joakim Rydell 0735-008548 mr.rydell@gmail.com 
 
FriidroƩ Lilla Sara Karlsson  0702-85 62 81 Sara.tova.saga@live.se 
 
Basket P08/09/10/11 Maja Östling 0708-240460 maja.ostling@rmv.se 
 
Basket 12/13/14/15/16 Jakob Rydén 0730-911976 jakryd@hotmail.com 


